



\$~6 to 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13428/2018 & CM APPL. 52302/2018**

DELHI GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Petitioner

versus

**ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION**

..... Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 13836/2018 & CM APPLs. 54054/2018, 54859/2018**

+ **W.P.(C) 146/2019**

+ **W.P.(C) 320/2019 & CM APPL. 1525/2019**

+ **W.P.(C) 7436/2019**

+ **W.P.(C) 3254/2020**

+ **W.P.(C) 5945/2021 & CM APPLs. 18752/2021, 18753/2021**

+ **W.P.(C) 5954/2021 & CM APPLs. 18802-18804/2021**

+ **W.P.(C) 12549/2021**

+ **W.P.(C) 12550/2021**

+ **W.P.(C) 14514/2021**

+ **W.P.(C) 2569/2022**

+ **W.P.(C) 11616/2022**

+ **W.P.(C) 13780/2022 & CM APPL. 42108/2022**

+ **W.P.(C) 13795/2022**

Present: Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Mr. Divyank Rana, Mr. Akash Sahraya and Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocates for petitioner in item no.6, 8, 10, 12, 17, 19 & 20.

Mr. Sumit Teterwal and Mr. Sriansh Prakash, Advocates for petitioner in item no.9.

Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Md. Tauheed Arshi and Mr. Shivam Rajput, Advocates for petitioner in item no.11 & 12.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG with Mr. Anil Soni, Mr. Siddhartha Sinha and Mr. Prashant Rawat, Advocates for AICTE/R-1 in item 6 to 20.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
20.12.2022

%

Mr.Sanjay Sharawat, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for an adjournment.

In the interest of justice, re-notify on 13th April, 2023.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is permitted to file counter affidavits, in wherever matters it has not been filed, within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavits, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 20, 2022
TS