



\$~14-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13428/2018, CM APPL. 52302/2018**

DELHI GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Mr. Ashok
Kumar and Mr. Nadeem Khan,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL

EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 13836/2018, CM APPL. 54054/2018, CM APPL.
54859/2018**

DEEN DAYAL RUSTAGI COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT &
TECHNOLOGY Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Mr. Ashok
Kumar and Mr. Nadeem Khan,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 146/2019**

APEX GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Mr. Ashok
Kumar and Mr. Nadeem Khan,
Advocates.



versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 320/2019, CM APPL. 1525/2019**

RAJASTHAN ENGINEERING COLLEGES SOCIETY..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajkumar Maurya, Advocate.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 7436/2019**

SARAF INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Mr. Ashok
Kumar and Mr. Nadeem Khan,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.



+ **W.P.(C) 3254/2020**

MAHARISHI MARKANDESHAR TRUST Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and Ms.
Deeksha, Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 5945/2021, CM APPL. 18752-18753/2021**

B .M GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Mr. Ashok
Kumar and Mr. Nadeem Khan,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 5954/2021, CM APPL. 18802-18804/2021**

SURENDERA GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajkumar Maurya, Advocate.

Versus



ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 12549/2021**

JOSEPH SRIHARSHA AND MARY INDRAJA EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Mr. Vivek
Anandh and Mr. Mithun Shashank,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 12550/2021**

JOSEPH SRIHARSHA AND MARY INDRAJA EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Mr. Vivek
Anandh and Mr. Mithun Shashank,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.



+ **W.P.(C) 14514/2021**

ASSO. OF THE MANAGEMENT OF UNAIDED INSTITUTES IN
RURAL AREAS THRU PRESIDENT MR. RAMDAS ZOL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND
ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 2569/2022**

DR. RADHA KISHAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Mr. Ashok
Kumar and Mr. Nadeem Khan,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 11616/2022**

DR.SUBHASH PETHALJIBHAI CHAVDA AHIR KELVANI
MANDAL Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Mr. Vivek
Anandh and Mr. Mithun Shashank,
Advocates.



versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 13780/2022, CM APPL.42108/2022**

SHYAM INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Mr. Ashok
Kumar and Mr. Nadeem Khan,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 13795/2022**

SHYAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Mr. Ashok
Kumar and Mr. Nadeem Khan,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE



%

ORDER
13.04.2023

In view of the adjournment slip filed by the petitioners, adjourned to
16th August, 2023.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 13, 2023/So