



\$~37 to 54

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + W.P.(C) 13428/2018 & CM No. 52302/2018
 - + W.P.(C) 3025/2023
 - + W.P.(C) 13836/2018, CM No. 54054/2018 & CM No. 54859/2018
 - + W.P.(C) 146/2019
 - + W.P.(C) 320/2019 & CM No.1525/2019
 - + W.P.(C) 7436/2019
 - + W.P.(C) 3254/2020
 - + W.P.(C) 5945/2021, CM Nos.18752-53/2021
 - + W.P.(C) 5954/2021 & CM No.18802/2021
 - + W.P.(C) 12549/2021
 - + W.P.(C) 12550/2021
 - + W.P.(C) 14514/2021
 - + W.P.(C) 2569/2022
 - + W.P.(C) 11616/2022
 - + W.P.(C) 13780/2022 & CM No. 42108/2022
 - + W.P.(C) 13795/2022
 - + W.P.(C) 9195/2023
 - + W.P.(C) 10419/2023

Present: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and Ms. Deeksha Mehrotra, Advocates
for the petitioner in Item No. 47 & 53.
Mr. Sanjay Sherawat Senior Advocate with Mr. Ayush Anand
& Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocates for the petitioner in Item Nos.
37, 39, 40, 42, 44, 49, 51 & 52.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG with Mr. Anil Soni, Sr.
Advocate and Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Advocate for the
respondent/AICTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **05.05.2025**

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that he has been recently



engaged in the matters being W.P.(C) 13428/2018, W.P.(C) 13836/2018, W.P.(C) 146/2019, W.P.(C) 7436/2019, W.P.(C) 5945/2021, W.P.(C) 2569/2022, W.P.(C) 13780/2022 & W.P.(C) 13795/2022.

2. At his request, list on 13.11.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 5, 2025/sms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)