



\$~20 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13428/2018 & CM APPL. 52302/2018**
DELHI GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGYPetitioner
Through: Mr. AyushAanand and Mr. Aaditya,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

21

+ **W.P.(C) 3025/2023**
JOSEPH SRIHARSHA AND MARY INDRAJA
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY AND ORSPetitioners
Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

22

+ **W.P.(C) 13836/2018 & CM APPL. 54054/2018, CM APPL.**
54859/2018
DEEN DAYAL RUSTAGI COLLEGE OF
MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGYPetitioner
Through: Mr. AyushAanand and Mr. Aaditya,
Advocates.



versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

23

+ W.P.(C) 146/2019

APEX GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. AyushAanand and Mr. Aaditya,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

24

+ W.P.(C) 320/2019 & CM APPL. 1525/2019

RAJASTHAN ENGINEERING COLLEGES SOCIETYPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

25

+ W.P.(C) 7436/2019



SARAF INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. AyushAanand and Mr. Aaditya,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

26

+ W.P.(C) 3254/2020

MAHARISHI MARKANDESHAR TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and Ms.
Deeksha Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

27

+ W.P.(C) 5945/2021 & CM APPL. Nos. 18752-18753/2021

B .M GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. AyushAanand and Mr. Aaditya,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL



EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr. Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

28

+ W.P.(C) 5954/2021 & CM APPL. 18802/2021

SURENDERA GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr. Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

29

+ W.P.(C) 12549/2021

JOSEPH SRIHARSHA AND MARY INDRAJA
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr. Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

30

+ W.P.(C) 12550/2021

JOSEPH SRIHARSHA AND MARY INDRAJA EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

31

+

W.P.(C) 14514/2021

ASSO. OF THE MANAGEMENT OF UNAIDED
INSTITUTES IN RURAL AREAS THRU PRESIDENT
MR. RAMDAS ZOLPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

32

+

W.P.(C) 2569/2022

DR. RADHA KISHAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTEPetitioner
Through: Mr. AyushAanand and Mr. Aaditya,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.



33

+

W.P.(C) 11616/2022

DR.SUBHASH PETHALJIBHAI CHAVDA AHIR
KELVANI MANDAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

34

+

W.P.(C) 13780/2022 & CM APPL. 42108/2022

SHYAM INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. AyushAanand and Mr. Aaditya,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

35

+

W.P.(C) 13795/2022

SHYAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. AyushAanand and Mr. Aaditya,
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL



EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pearl
Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

36

+ W.P.(C) 9195/2023

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and Ms.
Deeksha Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR TRUST
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

37

+ W.P.(C) 10419/2023

BRUNDAVAN EDUCATIONAL TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao and
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,
Advocates.

versus

THE AICTE AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG, Mr.
Anil Soni, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Pearl Sharma, Advocate for AICTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL



ORDER
13.11.2025

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 3rd February, 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/ay