



\$~39 to 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13428/2018 & CM APPL. 52302/2018**
DELHI GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGYPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ayush Aanand, Mr. Aaditya
Advocates. (M: 9810047421)
versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATIONRespondent
Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE. (M:
9810961327)

~40

+ **W.P.(C) 3025/2023**
JOSEPH SRIHARSHA AND MARY INDRAJA EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY AND ORSPetitioners
Through:
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, CGSC
with Mr. Siddharth Bajaj and Mr.
Sujeet Kumar Choudhary, Advs. for
UOI. (M: 9146141377)
Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~41

+ **W.P.(C) 13836/2018 & CM APPL.54054/2018, CM APPL.**
54859/2018
DEEN DAYAL RUSTAGI COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT &
TECHNOLOGYPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ayush Aanand, Mr. Aaditya
Advocates.
versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION .Respondent
Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~42



+

W.P.(C) 146/2019

APEX GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Aanand, Mr. Aaditya
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~43

+

W.P.(C) 320/2019 & CM APPL. 1525/2019

RAJASTHAN ENGINEERING COLLEGES SOCIETY.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~44

+

W.P.(C) 7436/2019

SARAF INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Aanand, Mr. Aaditya
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~45

+

W.P.(C) 3254/2020

MAHARISHI MARKANDESHAR TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and Ms. Deeksha
Mehrotra, Advs. (M: 981106351)

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent



Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~46

+ **W.P.(C) 5945/2021 & CM APPL. 18752/2021, CM APPL. 18753/2021**

B .M GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Aanand, Mr. Aaditya
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~47

+ **W.P.(C) 5954/2021 & CM APPL. 18802/2021**

SURENDERA GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~48

+ **W.P.(C) 12549/2021**

JOSEPH SRIHARSHA AND MARY INDRAJA EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~49

+ **W.P.(C) 12550/2021**

JOSEPH SRIHARSHA AND MARY INDRAJA EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents



~50

+

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

W.P.(C) 14514/2021

ASSO. OF THE MANAGEMENT OF UNAIDED
INSTITUTES IN RURAL AREAS THRU PRESIDENT
MR. RAMDAS ZOL

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~51

+

W.P.(C) 2569/2022

DR. RADHA KISHAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Aanand, Mr. Aaditya
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~52

+

W.P.(C) 11616/2022

DR. SUBHASH PETHALJIBHAI CHAVDA AHIR KELVANI
MANDAL

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~53

+

W.P.(C) 13780/2022 & CM APPL. 42108/2022

SHYAM INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Aanand, Mr. Aaditya



Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~54

+

W.P.(C) 13795/2022

SHYAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
AND TECHNOLOGY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Aanand, Mr. Aaditya
Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL
EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

~55

+

W.P.(C) 9195/2023

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND
ANR

....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.

versus

MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR TRUST
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and Ms. Deeksha
Mehrotra, Advs.

~56

+

W.P.(C) 10419/2023

BRUNDAVAN EDUCATIONAL TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao & Mr
Manoj KR Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

THE AICTE AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv. AICTE.



CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
20.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on leave today.
3. List on 21st May, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 20, 2026

dj